HB1317 L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Business Affairs and Labor</u>.

HB15-1317 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 4, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and
- 2 substitute "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 3 Page 4, line 6, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 4 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 5 Page 4, line 9, strike the first "SOCIAL SERVICES," and substitute
- 6 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS THROUGHOUT THE CONTRACT AS
- 7 NEGOTIATED BY THE PARTIES" and strike the second "SOCIAL SERVICES"
- 8 and substitute "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 9 Page 4, after line 13 insert:
- 10 "(5) "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS" MEANS SERVICES
- 11 PROVIDED IN ORDER TO IMPROVE THE LIVES AND LIVING CONDITIONS OF
- 12 INDIVIDUALS BY INCREASING ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY AND THE
- 13 LIKELIHOOD OF HEALTHY FUTURES AND PROMOTING CHILD AND YOUTH
- 14 DEVELOPMENT.".
- 15 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 16 Page 4, line 15, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 17 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 18 Page 4, line 17, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 19 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 20 Page 4, line 19, strike "SERVICES;" and substitute "INTERVENTIONS;".
- 21 Page 4, line 21, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 22 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 23 Page 4, line 22, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES." and substitute
- 24 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS.".
- 25 Page 5, line 12, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES." and substitute
- 26 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS.".



- 1 Page 5, line 26, "SOCIAL SERVICES." and substitute "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE
- 2 INTERVENTIONS.".
- 3 Page 6, line 12, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 4 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 5 Page 6, line 16, strike "TARGETS;" and substitute "TARGETS. THE
- 6 INTERVENTIONS THAT A LEAD CONTRACTOR DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY
- 7 PROVIDES MUST NOT SUPPLANT ANY EXISTING STATE, LOCAL
- 8 GOVERNMENT, OR SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE WHO IS PROVIDING THE
- 9 SAME INTERVENTIONS THAT THE LEAD CONTRACTOR WILL DIRECTLY OR
- 10 INDIRECTLY PROVIDE.".
- 11 Page 6, line 18, strike "CONTRACT;" and substitute "CONTRACT AND
- 12 IDENTIFIED SUBCONTRACTORS:".
- Page 7, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute:
- "(f) INCLUDE A CLAUSE THAT SPECIFIES ANY CAUSES FOR AND THE
- 15 PROCEDURES FOR EARLY TERMINATION OF A CONTRACT, REQUIRES AT
- 16 LEAST NINETY DAYS NOTICE TO EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT AND ANY
- 17 SERVICE PROVIDER OF A PROPOSED TERMINATION, AND REQUIRES A
- 18 TRANSITION PLAN THAT MINIMIZES ANY NEGATIVE IMPACT ON THE
- 19 INDIVIDUALS BEING SERVED BY THE LEAD CONTRACTOR SHOULD EARLY
- 20 TERMINATION OCCUR.".
- 21 Page 7, line 17, strike "AT THE END OF A PILOT";
- 22 Page 7, line 18, strike "PERIOD FOR THOSE PROGRAMS AND SERVICES" and
- 23 substitute "FOR THOSE PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".
- 24 Page 8, line 2, strike "SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute
- 25 "PROGRAM-ELIGIBLE INTERVENTIONS".

** *** ** *** **

-2- DRAFT